Cottondale customers under boil water notice starting Tuesday morning

The precauionary boil water notice will start Tuesday morning. (Karlis Dambrans / CC BY 2.0)

COTTONDALE, Fla. (WJHG/WECP) - Cottondale residents will be under a boil water notice starting Tuesday.

City leaders say this planned notice will cover the west side of Magnolia Street between Railroad Street and Highway 90, Faney Street from Magnolia Street to Highway 231, Church Street from Magnolia Street to Highway 231, and St. Andrews Street from Magnolia Street to Highway 231.

The notice will start Tuesday at 7 a.m. due to a water line repair.

City leaders say all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes should be boiled at a rolling boil of one minute. They say you can also use bottled water.

The notice will remain in effect until a bacteriological survey shows the water is safe to drink.

If you have questions, you can call Floyd Scott, the Public Works Director, and the City of Cottondale at 850-486-6000.

Copyright 2020 WJHG. All rights reserved.